
2019 Manhattan Baseball

Overall Statistics for Manhattan (as of May 25, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-33   Home: 13-6   Away: 11-23   Neutral: 2-4   MAAC: 15-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Cimillo, Nick  . 3 5 0 59-59 223 36 78 12 0 7 36 111  . 4 9 8 20 8 36 3  . 4 1 7 3 0 0-1 145 16 3  . 9 8 2

17 Franco, Sam  . 3 0 1 48-46 176 29 53 9 1 4 31 76  . 4 3 2 17 6 39 2  . 3 7 3 5 4 12-15 108 1 0 1.000

 2 Barditch, Jonathan  . 2 9 3 58-57 181 38 53 7 0 2 13 66  . 3 6 5 21 9 35 6  . 3 9 2 1 6 4-7 75 116 13  . 9 3 6

31 Blake, Shawn  . 2 8 2 57-57 216 43 61 19 1 5 30 97  . 4 4 9 37 5 52 3  . 3 9 3 4 0 8-10 445 25 3  . 9 9 4

12 Padre, Matt  . 2 7 9 58-54 197 32 55 11 0 4 33 78  . 3 9 6 24 6 27 5  . 3 7 1 2 5 2-4 352 39 11  . 9 7 3

 6 Cerda, Alex  . 2 7 4 59-59 215 27 59 15 0 2 35 80  . 3 7 2 10 15 43 2  . 3 4 9 1 0 0-0 38 122 18  . 8 9 9

 4 Knop, Jake  . 2 6 1 47-39 142 23 37 9 1 1 19 51  . 3 5 9 8 10 49 2  . 3 3 3 5 4 6-8 65 91 2  . 9 8 7

25 Palma, Dominic  . 2 5 8 49-36 132 15 34 6 0 2 12 46  . 3 4 8 15 6 22 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

--------------------

22 Barrella, Richie  . 2 8 0 8-6 25 2 7 0 0 1 6 10  . 4 0 0 1 2 2 0  . 3 3 3 2 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

 5 Moffett, David  . 2 5 6 37-23 82 7 21 6 0 2 15 33  . 4 0 2 12 1 18 2  . 3 4 7 3 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

 3 Crabbe, Cam  . 2 5 5 39-28 98 21 25 5 0 2 16 36  . 3 6 7 11 0 35 0  . 3 2 7 1 1 3-5 64 3 6  . 9 1 8

 7 Abreu, Keury  . 2 4 3 38-34 115 11 28 2 1 0 18 32  . 2 7 8 15 2 20 3  . 3 3 8 1 1 4-7 36 3 2  . 9 5 1

14 Riera, Santiago  . 1 9 0 29-21 79 6 15 1 0 1 3 19  . 2 4 1 5 2 17 3  . 2 5 6 0 5 1-2 38 42 4  . 9 5 2

 8 Radziewicz, Jacob  . 1 6 7 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000

11 Fahey, Matt  . 1 5 4 16-5 26 0 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 5 4 0 0 10 0  . 1 4 8 1 0 1-1 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

18 Alfonso, Matt  . 0 6 3 7-6 16 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 6 3 2 2 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 16 8 5  . 8 2 8

15 De La Cruz, Jose  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

13 Clarke, Lewi  . 0 0 0 7-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 5 59 1933 294 532 102 4 33 271 741  . 3 8 3 201 74 412 31  . 3 6 1 30 26 41-61 1460 528 80  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 7 9 59 1938 368 540 121 20 41 328 824  . 4 2 5 266 44 429 22  . 3 7 5 20 20 91-109 1498 515 72  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (473), Opp (462). DPs turned - Team (33), Opp (42). CI - Team (2), Padre 2, Opp (1). IBB - Team (5), Cimillo 4,

Blake 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Barditch 2, Cimillo 2, Franco 1, Knop 1, Padre 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

26 Stuart, T.J.  4 . 0 8 8-5 16 12 8 1/0 1 86.0 76 46 39 40 86 19 6 5  . 2 3 2 4 2 1 3 4

34 Cain, John  4 . 1 3 9-4 15 15 0 0/0 0 98.0 107 53 45 35 96 14 3 9  . 2 7 6 8 2 1 0 10

33 Takacs, Ryan  7 . 2 4 1-6 14 14 0 0/0 0 59.2 75 55 48 38 40 16 4 3  . 3 1 4 4 5 2 2 1

--------------------

28 Jones, Matt  3 . 3 8 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 5 6 4 14 8 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 2 0 0 3 0

40 DiTorrice, Joe  3 . 9 3 3-2 19 0 0 0/0 2 52.2 49 30 23 16 30 4 2 3  . 2 4 0 6 1 0 3 3

32 Sabato, Teddy  5 . 8 5 2-4 20 6 0 0/0 2 32.1 29 24 21 25 41 10 0 1  . 2 3 4 8 13 0 1 0

38 Fanelli, Anthony  6 . 0 0 0-2 14 0 0 0/0 0 24.0 34 19 16 10 22 11 4 4  . 3 4 0 6 1 1 2 0

36 Massa, Nick  6 . 2 3 0-1 9 2 0 0/0 0 17.1 21 13 12 9 10 6 0 3  . 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

35 Long, Jeff  6 . 7 5 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 4 4 2 5 3 0 1  . 3 1 8 1 0 0 1 0

20 Knight, Jacob  7 . 0 0 3-3 11 4 0 0/0 0 27.0 26 21 21 21 29 11 0 3  . 2 4 5 7 1 0 1 0

37 Chionchio, Joe  7 . 2 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 6 4 6 3 1 1 0  . 3 1 8 1 1 1 0 0

 7 Abreu, Keury  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 1 0

10 Coon, Carson  9 . 2 0 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 14.2 19 17 15 10 13 3 0 1  . 3 0 6 2 4 0 0 1

15 De La Cruz, Jose  9 . 4 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 9 7 7 7 1 0 2  . 2 4 0 2 6 1 0 1

19 Calderon, Alexis 10.67 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 14.1 21 17 17 10 9 7 0 2  . 3 3 9 2 3 0 1 0

39 Galvan, Marc 11.01 0-4 8 6 0 0/0 0 25.1 46 37 31 17 24 12 0 2  . 3 8 3 4 3 0 0 0

29 Vaughan, Mason 12.71 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 9 9 8 5 5 1 0 2  . 3 6 0 0 1 0 1 0

Totals  5 . 8 6 26-33 59 59 8 1/0 5 486.2 540 368 317 266 429 121 20 41  . 2 7 9 58 44 8 20 20

Opponents  4 . 4 3 33-26 59 59 2 4/4 16 499.1 532 294 246 201 412 102 4 33  . 2 7 5 52 74 3 30 26

PB - Team (14), Padre 13, Cimillo 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (7), Takacs 4, Padre 1, Fanelli 1, Knight 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT

- Padre (83-93), Cain (19-24), Stuart (10-12), Cimillo (5-11), Sabato (9-11), Galvan (8-11), Takacs (8-9), Coon (6-6),

DiTorrice (6-6), Massa (5-5), Chionchio (5-5), Fanelli (3-5), Knight (4-5), De La Cruz (4-4), Jones (2-3), Calderon (2-2),

Radziewicz (2-2), Long (0-1).



2019 Manhattan Baseball

Overall Statistics for Manhattan (as of May 25, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

17 Franco, Sam 109 108 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Cain, John 22 1 21 0 1.000 0 19 5  . 7 9 2 0 0

 5 Moffett, David 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Radziewicz, Jacob 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

22 Barrella, Richie 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Knight, Jacob 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

15 De La Cruz, Jose 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

25 Palma, Dominic 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Vaughan, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Coon, Carson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

13 Clarke, Lewi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Blake, Shawn 473 445 25 3  . 9 9 4 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Knop, Jake 158 65 91 2  . 9 8 7 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Cimillo, Nick 164 145 16 3  . 9 8 2 1 5 6  . 4 5 5 1 0

12 Padre, Matt 402 352 39 11  . 9 7 3 0 83 10  . 8 9 2 13 2

14 Riera, Santiago 84 38 42 4  . 9 5 2 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Abreu, Keury 41 36 3 2  . 9 5 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Fahey, Matt 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Barditch, Jonathan 204 75 116 13  . 9 3 6 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Takacs, Ryan 15 4 10 1  . 9 3 3 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

 3 Crabbe, Cam 73 64 3 6  . 9 1 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Cerda, Alex 178 38 122 18  . 8 9 9 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Stuart, T.J. 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

39 Galvan, Marc 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

38 Fanelli, Anthony 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

18 Alfonso, Matt 29 16 8 5  . 8 2 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 DiTorrice, Joe 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

32 Sabato, Teddy 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

19 Calderon, Alexis 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

36 Massa, Nick 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

35 Long, Jeff 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Jones, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

37 Chionchio, Joe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2068 1460 528 80  . 9 6 1 33 91 18  . 8 3 5 14 2

Opponents 2085 1498 515 72  . 9 6 5 42 41 20  . 6 7 2 13 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


